b) Project location and legal description;
c) Identification of contractor or supplier, including anticipated PACE contractor 

and a copy of the approved bid for the energy efficiency project;
d) Project description;
e) Total project cost; in an amount of not less than Two-Hundred Fifty Thousand 

($250,000.00) Dollars;
f) Description of proposed improvements;
g) Description of energy efficiency project to be financed;
h) Amount of requested assessment;
i) Interest rate on the PACE assessment and any required fees;
j) Term of assessment;
k) Energy savings report indicating estimated energy savings and estimated cost

[...]

Nebraska Limited Liability Company (“Buyer”), of the City’s interests in and to Parcel No. 

400005751, address as 215- 221 East 3rd Street, Grand Island, Hall County, Nebraska is hereby 

approved and authorized.

SECTION 2.  Consideration for such conveyance shall be One Hundred One 

Thousand Dollars and 00/100 ($101,000.00) and other valuable considerations.

SECTION 3.  As provided by law, notice of such conveyance and the terms 

thereof shall be published for three (3) consecutive weeks in the Grand Island Independent, a 

newspaper published for general circulation in the City of Grand Island.

[...]

City of Grand Island, Hall County, Nebraska, said point also being the Southwest 
corner of Lot Three (3), King’s Crossing Subdivision; thence easterly along the 
southerly line of said Lot One (1), said line also being the southerly line of said Lot 
Three (3), a distance of one hundred seventeen and sixty-six hundredths (117.66) 
feet; thence southeasterly, along the southerly line of an existing twenty (20.0) foot 
wide utility easement, a distance of twenty-two and two tenths (22.2) feet; thence 
westerly and parallel with the southerly line of said Lot One (1), a distance of one 
hundred thirty-seven and twenty-five hundredths (137.25) feet to a point on the 
westerly line of said Lot One (1); thence northerly, along the westerly line of said 
Lot One (1), a distance of ten (10.0) feet to the Point of Beginning.

TRACT 2
Commencing at a Northwest corner of Lot One (1), King’s Crossing Subdivision in